                 High Current Power Inductor
                                     -YSFP2915S Series
深圳市益嘉源电子有限公司
■ Features
● Assemblage design,sturdy structure.
● High inductance,high current,low magnetic loss,low ESR,small parasitic
capacitance.

■ Product Identification
⑴ ：Type
⑵ ：Dimensions
⑶ ：Inductance value
⑷ ：Inductance Tolerance: M=±20%,K=±10%,J=±5%
■ Shapes and Dimensions (Unit：mm)
TYPE A Max. B Max. C Max. D Max. E F G Min H L N
YSFP2915S 27.9 19.7 15.4 27.0 4.0±0.3 6.5±0.5 3.8 2.5 3.0 0.5
                 High Current Power Inductor
                                     -YSFP2915S Series
深圳市益嘉源电子有限公司
■ Electrical requirements
Part Number L (uH) Test Freq. DCR Max.(mΩ) I sat (A) I rms (A)
YSFP2915S-1R5M 1.5±20% 100KHz/0.25V 1.65 ＞100 30
YSFP2915S-2R2M 2.2±20% 100KHz/0.25V 1.65 85 30
YSFP2915S-3R3M 3.3±20% 100KHz/0.25V 1.65 55 30
YSFP2915S-4R7M 4.7±20% 100KHz/0.25V 1.65 37 30
YSFP2915S-6R8M 6.8±20% 100KHz/0.25V 1.65 28 30
YSFP2915S-100M 10±20% 100KHz/0.25V 1.65 18 30
YSFP2915S-150M 15±20% 100KHz/0.25V 1.65 10 30
YSFP2915S-220M 22±20% 100KHz/0.25V 1.65 6 30
YSFP2915S-330M 33±20% 100KHz/0.25V 1.65 3 30
※ All test data is based on 25 ℃ ambient.
※ DC current(A) that will cause an approximate ΔT40℃.
※ DC current(A) that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30% Typ.
※ The part temperature (ambient + temp rise) should not exceed 125℃ under worst case operating conditions.